

&ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6529-6530 OF 2005

B.N. SHUKLA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 04/05/2010

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh Girsa, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned senior counsel appearing for
Union of India, four weeks' time is granted to
respondent-Union of India for filing additional
documents.

List after summer vacation.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
AR-cum-PS